UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): December 9, 2022

		Barings BDC, Inc	•
		(Exact name of registrant as specified in its cha	nrter)
	Maryland (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)	814-00733 (Commission File Number)	06-1798488 (IRS Employer Identification No.)
300 South Tryon Street, Suite 2500 Charlotte, North Carolina (Address of Principal Executive Offices)		28202 (Zip Code)	
	Registr	ant's telephone number, including area code: (7	04) 805-7200
		N/A (Former name or former address, if changed since last re	eport.)
Securiti	es registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act Title of Each Class Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share	t: <u>Trading Symbol</u> BBDC	Name of Each Exchange on Which Registered The New York Stock Exchange
Check th □	71		on of the registrant under any of the following provisions:
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under	the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))		
	by check mark whether the registrant is an emergies Exchange Act of 1934 (17 CFR §240.12b-2).	ng growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the	Securities Act of 1933 (17 CFR §230.405) or Rule 12b-2 of the
			Emerging growth company \Box
	erging growth company, indicate by check mark if ng standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of t		ransition period for complying with any new or revised financia

Item 5.02. Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

On December 9, 2022, Jonathan Bock notified Barings BDC, Inc. (the "Company") that he will step down as the Company's Chief Executive Officer, effective as of the close of business on December 16, 2022, to pursue other business opportunities. Mr. Bock's resignation is not a result of any disagreement with the Company on any matter relating to its operations, policies, or practices, or to any issues regarding its accounting policies or practices.

Mr. Bock joined Barings LLC ("Barings") in 2018 to serve as Chief Financial Officer of the Company in connection with the externalization of Triangle Capital Corporation. In August 2022, Mr. Bock was appointed to be the Chief Executive Officer of Barings BDC, Inc. Throughout his time with Barings, Mr. Bock was a meaningful partner to our BDC team as well as our broader investment teams. Barings and the Board of the Company thank him for his efforts and wish him the best for the future.

On December 14, 2022, the Company's Board of Directors appointed Eric Lloyd as Chief Executive Officer of the Company, effective as of the close of business on December 16, 2022.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits

Exhibit No. Description

104 Cover Page Interactive Data File (embedded within the Inline XBRL document)

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Barings BDC, Inc.

Date: December 15, 2022 By: /s/ Jonathan A. Landsberg

Jonathan A. Landsberg Chief Financial Officer